0884005.09



Alison Lundergan Grimes Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed: 4/7/2014 8:01 AM Fee Receipt: \$8.00

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY ALISON LUNDERGAN GRIMES, SECRETARY OF STATE

Division of Business Filings Business Filings PO Box 718		Articles of Incorporation			NAI	
		Non-profit Corporation				
Frankfort, KY 40602 (502) 564-3490 www.sos.ky.gov		Please note: This form of Service prior to filing the	d contact the Internal Revenue			
Pursuant to KRS 14A and					e following staten	nents:
Article I: The name of the				urch Inc.		
Article II: The purpose for	which the	corporation is organized	Church			
Article III: The name of the	e registere	d agent is Legalinc Co	rporate Servi	ces Inc.		
and the street address of t	he corpor	ation's initial registered off	ice in Kentucky i			
141 Sycamore Drive			Richmond	KY	40475	
Street Address (No Post Office Box Numbers)			City	State	Zi	p Code
Article IV: The mailing add	lress of the	e corporation's principal of	fice is			
			Stanford	KY	40484	
Street or PO Box Number			City	State	Zi	p Code
Article V: The number of d The names and mailing ac						
Joel Rowland				Stanford	KY	40484
Name	Street or PO Box Number			City	State	Zip Code
Amber Rowland	325 Grist Mill Rd.			Stanford	KY	40484
Name	Street or PO Box Number			City	State	Zip Code
David Lamb	131 Big Hill Avenue			Richmond	KY	40475
Name	Street or	PO Box Number		City	State	Zip Code
Article VI: The name and r	nailing add	dress of the incorporator is	5			
Victoria Salazar 5668 E 61st Street				Commerce	CA	90040
Name	Street Address or Post Office Box Number		umber	City	State	Zip Code
Name	Street Ad	dress or Post Office Box N	umber	City	State	Zip Code
Name	Street Ad	dress or Post Office Box N	umber	City	State	Zip Code
Article VII: This application delayed effective date can I/Weldeclare under penalt	not be prid	or to the date the application	on is filed. The o	late and/or time is (Delaye	d effective date a	
XIX II VI X MAN		difference into interest	Victoria Salazar Incorporator Print Name & Title		04/04/2014	
Signature of Incorporator					Date	
I, Anna Manukyan Print Name of Registered	Agent		, consen	t to serve as the registere	ed agent on beha	alf of the corporation.
i intervalite of Keylstered	Agent		Anna Manu	kvan Manager	04/04/20	114
Signature of Registered Agent			Anna Manukyan Manager		04/04/2014 Date	
Signature officeristored Agent			FILL NAME OF THE		Date	

١

mstratton NAOI

ATTACHMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

New Covenant Full Gospel Church Inc.

Section 1. Said organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, or scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Section 2. No part of the net earnings of the organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof.

Section 3. No substantial part of the activities of the organization shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the organization shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office.

Section 4. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the organization shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, or the corresponding section of any future United State Internal Revenue Law).

Section 5. Upon the dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.